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787. SHRT M. P. BHARGAVA- Will the Minister of EDUCATION AND YOUTH

SERVICES bc pleased to state: v

(2) whether it is a fact that the recently appointed Director of the Indian Institutc for Experimental Medicine, Calcutta, unda the Council of Scientific and Industiial Re search does not have any medical qualifi cation;

(b) the 1easons for appointing a non medical petson to direct 1esearch jctivities of a medical Institute in preference to persons with high medical qualifications and

() whether the Institute could not more appropriatelv be located under the Indian Council of Medical Researchr

THE MINISTER OF EDUCATION AND
YOUTH SERVICES (PROF. V. K. R. V
RAO): (a) The present Director of the Indian Institute of Experimental Medicine, Calcutta, has no medical qualification a«
such but is an eminent Chcmist and ha been working as Head of the Chemistiy Department and Deputy Director of the School of Tropical Medicine, Calcutta, sincc
1948. :

(b) The Institute of Experimental Mcdi-
cine is not a medical institute where clinical work is undertaken. It is well-known that chemistiy forms an essential basis of medicine Qualificarions prescribed for the post of Director when it was advertised, covered all the sdentific disciplines related to the objectives and programme of the Instituce.
Medical qualifications were also presciibed.
The present incumbent was adjudged to be the best candidate by a duly constituted expait Selection Comittee in accordance with the rclevant Bye-laws.

¢y The Study Team on Scientific Departments of the Administrative Reforms Comnussion is looking into this matter.

! Ban oy Hiprirs !

758, SHRIL S. \. KHAJA MOHIDEEN:
Will the Minister of EDUCATION AND
YOUTH SERVICES be pleased to state:

(a) whether 1eports have come to the notice of Govetnment that voung hovs and gty ol the Ddhi University Campus are getting addicted to drugs like charas or ganja which they obtamn from foreign Hip-Pres and

(b) whethcr Government propose to take steps to ban the entry of Hippies into this country?

THE MINISTER OF EDUCATION AND
YOUTIH SERVICES (PROF. V. K. R. V.
RAQ): (a) A newspapcr report to this effect has come to the notice of Government. But according to the University of Delhi it is not a fact that young boys and girls are getting addicted to drugs like charas and ganja
m the Umversity Campus.

(b) No, Madam. However, vigilance has been intensified and suitable action under the appropriate laws is taken whenever there are signs of undesirable activities on the part of such foreigners.

THRIAT OF AGITATION BY DFIHI TFACHFRS
789. SHRI S. A. KHAJA MOHIDEEN-
Will the Minister of EDUCATION AND

YOUTH SERVICES be pleased to state.

(a) whether the Joint Council of Delhi School Teachets Organisations has threatened to launch an agitation if the authorities did not clarify the position regarding transfer of corporation schools to the Delhi
Administration;

(b) whether any final decision regarding the transfer of schools has bheen taken;

(¢) if so, when the transfer will be completed; and

(d) il not, what are the reasons fo1 the delar?®

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF FEDUCATION AND

YOUTH SERVICES (SHRI BHAKT DAR-
SHAN): (a) According to the information supplied by the Delht Municipal Corporation, the 1eply is in the affirmative.

(b) The Government of India has approved the propo«al to transfer Middle and Higher Secondary schools yun by the Delhi Municipal Corporation and the New Delhi Municipal Committee to the Delhi Ad-
mnistration.
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790 SHRI M RUITHNASW AMY
the Minsta ot EDUCATION
YOUTH SFRVICFS be pleased to stue

lcgal coutse
nuniyetsities

(1) whether the three wu
has been introduced 1 all the
m India

(MY 1f ~o the detuls thereof names of the umiversities which so far intioduced this course

(() the
have not

(d) the nmumber of universities having e ning classes for this couse and

() the number of unuverattes having (o respondence course for these subjects

THE MINISTER OF EDUCATION AND
YOUTH SERVICES (PROT" V' K R 1\
RAOQY (1) No Madam

Al
(b) Does not arise

(¢) and (d) The requucd nformation 1<
being «ollccted and will be laid on the Iablc of (he Sabhu in due couse

(00 According o the avatlable intormtion no Unnvearsity has so far pondence courses tn Law

mtioduccd corres

CANDIDATES FROM T 1T

791 SHRI M  RUTHNASWAMY
the Minister of EDUCATION
YOUTH SFRVICEFS be pleased to state

Wil
AND

(a) whethar a numbear of cindidates com ing fiom the Indian Tnstitutes of Technology at vanous States controlied by the Union Government have not been provided wirth tobs for the Lt

thrce vers

(Y the numbcr of (andudates who have passed from these Institutrons during the Inse thiee vears in diffaent subjoas

(¢) the numbhar of tham now cmploy ment 1 (1) State scrvices (1) Public under trhings d (o pre e sector and

() what are the steps taken by Govern ment o mect then emplovment mnkee?
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[FII MINISITR O ¥DUCAITON AND
YOU FH SFRVICIS (PROF vV K RV
RAO) (Y Thc present unemplovment unong (ngineers tdudes graduates of the Institutes of Technology

(hy The rcquoned informiion s given an the stucment at Anuesute T [See Appandin TNV Anncsure Noo 57)

() LThe requned mformation s not rea dils 1 ulable

(dy The gencr il moswmes formulited by the Central Gmeinment to solve the pre scnt uncmplovment among engineers are out lined m the statement at Annexure IT [S¢«
Appendix LXVIIL, Annexuie No 58}

INDRA MARKFT DFLHI

702 SHRIMAT! SARIA BHADAURIA
Will the Ministar of HOMF ATT AIRS Dbe pleased o el to the reply to Starred Questton No 717 given 1n the Rapa Sabha on the 20th Mudh 1969 and e

(1) whether Government are 7w n¢ that come offiaals of Mumapal Corpmation of Delht ue mrtacsted 1n not complcting the will in Indry Maukct s thay ue month ftom the un

houndi
gciIng  moncy
withorsed squatters there

[ AY

(b what steps Governmant tihe to demolish all the unauthorised stiuc tuies of Teor Sealls Tood Stalls et which has come up there recendy with the hedp of Inspuctors of Dctht Mumapal Coiporation,

proposc  to

(¢) how many times duting the current veur the Tnforcement Staff of Delln Mum apal Corporniion have 1amoved from thae goods ot the fiut merchants lang on the 1ouds and

(dy why (he boundry wall on the western side of the market which was dcmohished

s not boen constructed so i

THU SMINISIFR OU SIAID IN THE
MINISTRY O [HOMT ALY AIRS (SHRT
VIDY Y CRHEARAN SHUKRT Ay () Aceording to Dddin Adoo o noanon no ofha ol Delhn Mumapal Corportien s artarestad o not wall of Indi

completing the honn i

Mauket

(h Yecordimy o mtormation supplied by Dt Muaa aipal Corporation ne 5
Jhugare nd sl e the ignmant of the

thare

